
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪時々雨 7.3 0.00 226.4 9,780 9,780 59,384 16.5

2 雪 3.0 0.70 1,003.4 43,347 53,127 118,768 44.7

3 晴れ 7.5 10.10 2,918.8 126,092 179,220 178,152 100.6

4 曇り 11.2 4.30 1,302.3 56,259 235,479 237,536 99.1

5 雨のち雪 7.0 0.00 0.0 0 235,479 296,920 79.3

6 晴れ 2.3 2.50 313.6 13,548 249,026 356,304 69.9

7 晴れ 3.7 7.30 2,466.1 106,536 355,562 415,688 85.5

8 曇り 11.4 0.00 742.9 32,093 387,655 475,072 81.6

9 曇り 12.8 0.00 376.9 16,282 403,937 534,456 75.6

10 曇り 3.7 0.20 1,266.8 54,726 458,663 593,840 77.2

11 曇り 7.8 3.90 1,871.2 80,836 539,499 653,224 82.6

12 曇り 4.7 0.60 1,420.7 61,374 600,873 712,608 84.3

13 晴れ 16.7 5.30 1,965.3 84,901 685,774 771,992 88.8

14 晴れ 15.7 0.80 973.0 42,034 727,808 831,376 87.5

15 晴れ 20.6 8.30 2,648.6 114,420 842,227 890,760 94.6

16 曇り 11.2 0.30 809.4 34,966 877,193 950,144 92.3

17 晴れ 4.5 5.50 2,104.4 90,910 968,103 1,009,528 95.9

18 曇り 11.0 4.80 1,871.4 80,844 1,048,948 1,068,912 98.1

19 晴れ 12.2 2.30 1,572.7 67,941 1,116,888 1,128,296 99.0

20 晴れ 5.4 8.10 3,231.3 139,592 1,256,481 1,187,680 105.8

21 曇り 5.0 0.00 1,109.8 47,943 1,304,424 1,247,064 104.6

22 雨 7.1 0.00 401.5 17,345 1,321,769 1,306,448 101.2

23 曇り 8.1 1.00 1,031.7 44,571 1,366,340 1,365,832 100.0

24 晴れ 10.3 5.90 2,079.8 89,847 1,456,187 1,425,216 102.2

25 晴れ 13.9 7.10 2,511.6 108,501 1,564,688 1,484,600 105.4

26 晴れ 17.3 10.60 3,051.1 131,808 1,696,496 1,543,984 109.9

27 晴れ 19.9 11.40 3,219.0 139,061 1,835,557 1,603,368 114.5

28 晴れ 21.2 11.30 3,183.1 137,510 1,973,067 1,662,752 118.7

29 曇り 20.5 0.40 833.4 36,003 2,009,070 1,722,136 116.7

30 晴れ 10.0 10.90 3,529.7 152,483 2,161,553 1,781,520 121.3

31 晴れ 13.0 11.40 3,324.5 143,618 2,305,171 1,840,904 125.2

℃ h 53360.4

10.5 4.35 1721.3

3.64 1413.9  月目標値 ¥59,384

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2018年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,305,171
実績平均(/日) ¥74,360
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